

ADC/2023-24

May 19, 2023

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

<u>Sub:</u> Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Loss of Share Certificate Ref: Scrip Code: 523411

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. KFin Technologies Limited has received information of loss of Share Certificates and request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates, as per details given below:

Name of Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers		No. of Shares
		From	То	
Hansa Jaisingh Joshi	14859	3827801	3827900	100

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ADC India Communications Limited

R. Ganesh Company Secretary

ADC India Communications Limited 485 /8A & 8B,14th Cross, 4th Phase, P.B. No. 5812 Peenya Industrial Area Bangalore 560058

Kin Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana UNIT:- ADC INDIA COMMUNICATION LTD

duplical

From: Smt. Hansa Jaisingh Joshi Block No.10, OM Apartment, (Above Chavan Battery House) Panchavati Nasik 422 003, Maharashtra



Sub: Loss of Share certificate of ADC INDIA COMMUNICATION LTD.

Respected Sir,

I would like to humbly inform you that I have lost my share certificate of ADC INDIA COMMUNICATION LTD.

Request Letter

My late Husband had acquired this certificate after buying shares from secondary market in 1994 or may be as an allotment in IPO ? My late Husband JAISINGH JOSHI was primary holder ,he expired on 16-09-2020 . I am a first JOINT HOLDER

I have tried my best to search for the lost Share certificate for last few days but could not find them.

The details of Share certificate is as under :-

Name of Company : ADC INDIA COMMUNICATION LTD Name Folio Nol Certificate Distinctive Number of Face value No Nos shares of Shares 1.Jaisingh From Joshi 3827801 . 100 Rs. 10 [Deceased] ologies Ling to 3827900 KCL SHO5/TRO 2 KCL02280200 RIELE. 2.Hansa Jaisingh Joshi I would request you to issue me the duplicate share certificate. Thanking you, 20-7.22 Hansa Jaisingh Joshi Place: Nasik City -